

J

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18353/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in WP (Civil) No.948-SB/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

KAMLESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Sherawat, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Tomar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order of the State Public Services Tribunal U.P., Lucknow, has been filed on 14.06.2012 but the said order was included in the paper-books only on 09.07.2012, and before inclusion thereof, we had read the file. Faced with this situation, we adjourn the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)

Court

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

| Master

| Court Master

|